## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY Notice of Public Hearing December 4, 2012

**Notice is hereby given** that the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly will conduct a public hearing on the following Ordinance(s) at its regular meeting of December 4, 2012:

Ordinance 2012-19-36: Accepting Emergency Response Equipment from the Southern Region Emergency Medical Services Council, Inc., and Appropriating Matching Funds in the Amount of \$9,976.32 on behalf of Kachemak Emergency Service Area (Mayor) (Referred to Finance Committee)

Ordinance 2012-19-37: Accepting an Ambulance from the Southern Region Emergency Medical Services Council, Inc. and Appropriating Matching Funds in the Amount of \$10,000 on Behalf of Kachemak Emergency Services (Mayor) (Referred to Finance Committee)

Ordinance 2012-19-38: Appropriating \$400,000 from the General Fund for Flood Response Under the Declared Local Disaster Emergencies within the Kenai Peninsula Borough (Mayor) (Referred to Finance Committee)

Ordinance 2012-19-39: Accepting and Appropriating \$70,148 from the State of Alaska Department of Military and Veterans Affairs, Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management to Purchase Equipment, Supplies and to Conduct Training (Mayor) (Referred to Finance Committee)

The public hearing will commence at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as business permits, in the Assembly Chambers, Borough Administration Building, 144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska. All interested persons are invited to attend the meeting and participate in the public discussion. Written comments may be sent to the Assembly, c/o Borough Clerk, 144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, AK 99669. Copies of the ordinances are available in the office of the Borough Clerk and will be available at the meeting for public review. Copies are also posted at each City Hall and Post Office within the borough and are available via the Internet. Visit our website at www.borough.kenai.ak.us.

Please be advised that, subject to legal limitations, ordinances may be amended by the assembly prior to adoption without further public notice.

Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk